DuBai Courts

amiCaBle settlements

notification by Publication

in Dispute no.: 14526 / 2025 / 461 — specific value Dispute

To be heard at: amicable Dispute settlement Center iii, no. 752
subject of Dispute: Claim to compel the defendant to pay an amount

of (7576 seven thousand five hundred seventy-six Dirhams) plus fees,

expenses, attorney's fees, and legal interest at a rate of 5% from the due

date until full payment.

The Disputant (Claimant): nitin Jethabhai modhvadiya modhvadiya
Jetha natha
Address: United Arab Emirates, Emirate of Dubai, Rolla Area, Rolla Street,

[...]

—Tel: 0552437893

Party to be Notified: 1- rahim nathabhai vadasariya
Capacity: Opposing Disputant (defendant)

subject of notification: A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject

of which is a claim to compel the defendant to pay an amount of (7576

seven thousand five hundred seventy-six Dirhams) plus fees, expenses,

attorney's fees, and legal interest at a rate of 5% from the due date until

full payment. A hearing has been scheduled for Wednesday, 

14-01-2026, at 09:00 AM in the Remote Litigation Hall. Therefore, you are

assigned to attend in person or through a legal representative, and you

[...]

thousand dirhams) for the land plot in question, in addition to legal interest at a
rate of 5% from the due date until full payment. Obligating the defendant to
pay the plaintiffs the agreed-upon late payment penalty for non-payment of
the due payable installments, which has been calculated by the expertise,
amounting to AED 180,690.00 (one hundred and eighty thousand six hundred
and ninety dirhams) up to August 11, 2022, in addition to legal interest at a rate
of 5% from the due date until full payment.
Also, obligating the defendant to pay the plaintiffs the government fees due
on the land parcel, as calculated by the expertise, amounting to AED 33,585.50
(thirty-three thousand five hundred and eighty-five dirhams and fifty fills), in
addition to legal interest at a rate of 5% from the due date. A hearing session
has been scheduled for Wednesday, 28/01/2026, at 9:30 AM in the remote
litigation courtroom, therefore, you or your legal representative are required to

[...]

Government of DuBai
DuBai Courts

DuBai Courts of first instanCe

Public notice

Case no. 652 / 2025 / 18 - Partial real estate

Considered at second Case management Circuit no. 401.
subject of Case: A claim seeking to obligate the Defendant to pay the
amount of AED 480,000 (Four Hundred Eighty Thousand Dirhams),
together with legal interest at the rate of 12% from the date of maturity
until full payment, and to obligate the Defendant to pay the costs and
court fees.
Plaintiff: KhalifeY taJammul husain
Address: UAE - Dubai - Al Muraqqabat - Deira - Dubai - Al Muraqqabat

[...]

Street - Rimal Hotel 5 Building - Apartment 410 - Al Maya Supermarket
— 0585316494
Notified Party: 1- rafeY Jones veleZ lim, Capacity: Defendant.
subject of notice: A case has been filed against you, the subject matter
of which is a claim seeking to obligate the Defendant to pay the
amount of AED 480,000 (Four Hundred Eighty  Thousand Dirhams),
together with legal interest at the rate of 12% from the date of maturity
until full payment, and to obligate the Defendant to pay the costs and
court fees.
A hearing has been scheduled for Wednesday, 31-12-2025, at 09:00
a.m., to be held via remote litigation in &BUILDING_DESC.

[...]

GOvErNmENT OF DubAI
Dubai Courts

Amicable Settlement

Digital Notice of a Judgment by Publication

Case No.: 461/2025/4048 – Fixed value Dispute
Heard at: Dispute Amicable Settlement 14th, No. 763

Subject of the Case: The defendant is required to pay an amount of

(37.000 AED) (thirty seven thousand dirhams), along with a legal interest

rate of 12% from the date of the judicial claim until full payment, in

addition to costs, fees, and attorney fees.

Claimant: Qatar Insurance Company
UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Port Said - Deira - Dubai - Port Said Street -

[...]

Digital Announcement of a Judgment Equivalent to an In-Person Presence

Case Number 38 / 2025 / 694- Commercial banks, Partial
Heard in Commercial Courts, Second Partial Circuit, Room 256
Subject of Claim Obliging the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff a sum of
AED 65,640.79 (Sixty-five thousand, six hundred forty dirhams and
seventy-nine fils), representing the balance of the credit facility subject
of the claim as of the date of filing the lawsuit. It also includes an order
for 9% annual interest from the date of the judicial claim until full
payment, with expedited enforcement without bail, and obliging the